Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Switch-mode power applications
Suppressing common-mode interference levels
EMI input filters
For suppression-equipment with no earth
connection
Phase-angle control circuits in combination with
saturating chokes
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2018
Choke selection table
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 102-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 10.0 10.0 9.0 4
RN 102-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 1100 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 380 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 210 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 94 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 102-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 70 10.0 10.0 9.0 3
RN 112-0.4-02-39M 0.4 40 39.0 1500 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.4-02-27M 0.4 40 27.0 1400 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-27M 0.5 40 27.0 1200 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-18M 0.5 40 18.0 1100 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.5-02-15M 0.5 40 15.0 700 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.6-02-15M 0.6 40 15.0 490 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-0.8-02-10M 0.8 40 10.0 380 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-1.2-02-6M8 1.2 40 6.8 250 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-1.5-02-3M3 1.5 40 3.3 102 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2-02-1M8 2.0 40 1.8 74 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2-02-1M0 2.0 40 1.0 70 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-2.6-02-0M4 2.6 40 0.4 40 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-3.6-02-0M4 3.6 40 0.4 27 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 112-4-02-0M7 4.0 40 0.7 24 15.0 10.0 12.6 6
RN 114-0.3-02-47M 0.3 40 47.0 1700 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-0.5-02-39M 0.5 40 39.0 830 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-0.8-02-27M 0.8 40 27.0 500 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-1-02-15M 1.0 40 15.0 370 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-1.2-02-10M 1.2 40 10.0 195 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-1.5-02-6M8 1.5 40 6.8 123 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-2-02-4M2 2.0 40 4.2 100 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-2.5-02-3M3 2.5 40 3.3 63 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 114-3-02-2M0 3.0 40 2.0 52 20.1 12.5 13.2 10
RN 114-4-02-1M5 4.0 40 1.5 34 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-47M 0.5 60 47.0 960 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-39M 0.5 60 39.0 920 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.5-02-27M 0.5 60 27.0 790 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-0.8-02-27M 0.8 60 27.0 370 20.1 12.5 13.2 13
RN 116-1-02-15M 1.0 60 15.0 260 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1-02-10M 1.0 60 10.0 210 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 116-1.3-02-6M8 1.3 60 6.8 140 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1.5-02-10M 1.5 60 10.0 148 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-1.7-02-4M0 1.7 60 4.0 87 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-2-02-3M3 2.0 60 3.3 70 20.1 12.5 13.2 12
RN 116-2-02-2M2 2.0 60 2.2 66 20.1 12.5 13.2 11
RN 122-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1800 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-0.8-02-39M 0.8 40 39.0 1000 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 630 25.0 15.0 16.5 19
RN 122-1-02-10M 1.0 40 10.0 560 25.0 15.0 16.5 19
RN 122-1.5-02-10M 1.5 40 10.0 250 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 156 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-2-02-5M0 2.0 40 5.0 140 25.0 15.0 16.5 21
RN 122-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 110 25.0 15.0 16.5 20
RN 122-3-02-4M5 3.0 40 4.5 80 25.0 15.0 16.5 21
RN 122-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 46 25.0 15.0 16.5 22
RN 122-4-02-1M8 4.0 40 1.8 42 25.0 15.0 16.5 22
3 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2018
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 142-0.5-02-82M 0.5 40 82.0 2700 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 142-1-02-33M 1.0 40 33.0 810 30.0 20.0 19.7 37
RN 142-1.4-02-27M 1.4 40 27.0 500 30.0 20.0 19.7 40
RN 142-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 192 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 142-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 67 30.0 20.0 19.7 38
RN 142-6-02-1M8 6.0 40 1.8 20 30.0 20.0 19.7 40
RN 143-0.5-02-100M 0.5 40 100.0 2900 30.0 20.0 19.7 36
RN 143-1-02-47M 1.0 40 47.0 890 30.0 20.0 19.7 38
RN 143-2-02-10M 2.0 40 10.0 240 30.0 20.0 19.7 42
RN 143-4-02-3M9 4.0 40 3.9 59 30.0 20.0 19.7 39
RN 143-6-02-1M8 6.0 40 1.8 20 30.0 20.0 19.7 42
RN 152-1-02-68M 1.0 40 68.0 1300 40.0 15.0 25.0 75
RN 152-2-02-18M 2.0 40 18.0 350 40.0 15.0 25.0 64
RN 152-4-02-6M8 4.0 40 6.8 87 40.0 15.0 25.0 74
RN 152-6-02-3M9 6.0 40 3.9 42 40.0 15.0 25.0 68
RN 152-8-02-2M7 8.0 40 2.7 22 40.0 15.0 25.0 73
RN 152-10-02-1M8 10.0 40 1.8 14 40.0 15.0 25.0 73
RN 202-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 1100 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 380 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 210 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 94 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 202-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 70 5.1 15.2 13.5 4
RN 204-0.3-02-22M 0.3 40 22.0 1300 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-0.3-02-12M 0.3 40 12.0 960 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-0.6-02-4M4 0.6 40 4.4 350 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-1-02-3M0 1.0 40 3.0 192 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-1.5-02-1M6 1.5 40 1.6 96 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 204-2-02-1M1 2.0 40 1.1 57 7.6 10.0 14.3 3
RN 212-0.4-02-39M 0.4 40 39.0 1500 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.4-02-27M 0.4 40 27.0 1400 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-27M 0.5 40 27.0 1200 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-18M 0.5 40 18.0 1100 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.5-02-15M 0.5 40 15.0 700 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.6-02-15M 0.6 40 15.0 490 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-0.8-02-10M 0.8 40 10.0 380 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-1.2-02-6M8 1.2 40 6.8 250 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-1.5-02-3M3 1.5 40 3.3 102 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2-02-1M8 2.0 40 1.8 74 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2-02-1M0 2.0 40 1.0 70 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-2.6-02-0M4 2.6 40 0.4 40 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-3.6-02-0M4 3.6 40 0.4 27 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 212-4-02-0M7 4.0 40 0.7 24 10.0 15.0 20.0 8
RN 214-0.3-02-47M 0.3 40 47.0 1700 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1700 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-0.5-02-39M 0.5 40 39.0 830 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-0.8-02-27M 0.8 40 27.0 500 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-1-02-15M 1.0 40 15.0 370 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-1.2-02-10M 1.2 40 10.0 195 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-1.5-02-6M8 1.5 40 6.8 123 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-2-02-4M2 2.0 40 4.2 100 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
4 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2018
Filter Current @ ambient Inductance Resistance A B H Weight
(lN) temperature (LN) (RDC)
[A] [°C] [mH] [mOhm] [mm] [mm] [mm] (g)
RN 214-2-02-2M2 2.0 40 2.2 67 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-2.5-02-3M3 2.5 40 3.3 63 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 214-3-02-2M0 3.0 40 2.0 52 12.5 10.0 25.0 14
RN 214-4-02-1M5 4.0 40 1.5 34 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-47M 0.5 60 47.0 960 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-39M 0.5 60 39.0 920 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.5-02-27M 0.5 60 27.0 790 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-0.8-02-27M 0.8 60 27.0 370 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1-02-15M 1.0 60 15.0 260 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1-02-10M 1.0 60 10.0 210 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 216-1.3-02-6M8 1.3 60 6.8 140 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1.5-02-10M 1.5 60 10.0 148 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-1.7-02-4M0 1.7 60 4.0 87 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-2-02-3M3 2.0 60 3.3 70 12.5 10.0 25.0 16
RN 216-2-02-2M2 2.0 60 2.2 66 12.5 10.0 25.0 15
RN 218-0.4-02-100M 0.4 40 100 2800 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1200 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.7-02-39M 0.7 40 39.0 1150 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-0.9-02-27M 0.9 40 27.0 620 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1-02-22M 1.0 40 22.0 520 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.1-02-15M 1.1 40 15.0 420 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.4-02-10M 1.4 40 10.0 330 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-1.7-02-6M8 1.7 40 6.8 180 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 218-2.2-02-3M3 2.2 40 3.3 100 10.0 12.5 20.0 8
RN 222-0.5-02-56M 0.5 40 56.0 1800 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-0.8-02-39M 0.8 40 39.0 1000 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-1-02-33M 1.0 40 33.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 29
RN 222-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 630 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-1.5-02-10M 1.5 40 10.0 250 15.0 12.5 29.3 26
RN 222-2-02-6M8 2.0 40 6.8 156 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 222-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 110 15.0 12.5 29.3 27
RN 222-3-02-4M5 3.0 40 4.5 80 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 222-4-02-3M3 4.0 40 3.3 46 15.0 12.5 29.3 28
RN 232-0.6-02-47M 0.6 40 47.0 1300 15.0 12.5 29.3 37
RN 232-1-02-18M 1.0 40 18.0 390 15.0 12.5 29.3 38
RN 232-1.6-02-10M 1.6 40 10.0 170 15.0 12.5 29.3 38
RN 232-2.5-02-5M6 2.5 40 5.6 86 15.0 12.5 29.3 38